(PREVIEW)

Indian Standard

1S4376: 2013

Textiles — Gents’ Cotton Short Drawers
(Trunks) — Specification

(SecondRevision)

1 SCOPE

1.1 This standard prescribes the constructional details
and other particulars of plain knitted and rib knitted
gents' cotton short drawers (trunks), scoured, bleached
or dyed.

1.2 This standard does not cover the general
appearance, feel and shade of drawers (see also 5.3).

2 REFERENCES

The standards given in Annex A contains provisions
which through reference in this text, congtitute
provisions of this standard. At the time of publication,
the editions indicated were valid. All standards are
subject to revision and parties to agreements based on
this standard are encouraged to investigate the
possibility of applying the most recent editions of the
standards indicated in Annex A.

ANNEX A
(Clause 2)
LIST OF REFERRED INDIAN STANDARDS

ISNo. Title

686 : 1985 Methods for determination of colour
fastness of textile materialsto
daylight (first revision)

Method for determination of colour
fastness of textile materialsto
rubbing (first revision)

Method for determination of colour
fastnes of textile materialsto
perspiration (first revision)
Methods for determination of pH
value of agueous extracts of textile
materials (first revision)
Specification for cotton sewing
threads (second revision)

766 : 1988

971 :1983

1390 : 1983

1720 : 1978

ISNo.

1895: 1982
2454 : 1985

3086 : 1965

3325: 1965

3596 : 1967
6359: 1971
|S/1SO105 -

C10: 2006

Title

Cotton NEWAR (second revision)
Methods for determination of colour
fastness of textile materialsto
artificial light (Xenon lamp) (first
revision)

Code for seaworthy packaging of
cotton hosiery yarn and goods

Code for inland packaging of cotton
hosiery yarn and goods

Glossary of termsrelating to hosiery
Method for conditioning of textiles
Textiles— Testsfor colour fastness:
Part C10 Colour fastness to washing
with soap or soap and soda


SR686.pdf
SR766.pdf
SR971.pdf
SR1390.pdf
SR1720.pdf
SR1895.pdf
SR2454.pdf
SR3086.pdf
SR3325.pdf
SR3596.pdf
SR6359.pdf
SRIO105_C10.pdf

	Slide 3

