

# Indian Standard Textiles — Gents' Cotton Short Drawers (Trunks) — Specification (SecondRevision)

### 1 SCOPE

**1.1** This standard prescribes the constructional details and other particulars of plain knitted and rib knitted gents' cotton short drawers (trunks), scoured, bleached or dyed.

**1.2** This standard does not cover the general appearance, feel and shade of drawers (*see also* **5.3**).

## **2 REFERENCES**

The standards given in Annex A contains provisions which through reference in this text, constitute provisions of this standard. At the time of publication, the editions indicated were valid. All standards are subject to revision and parties to agreements based on this standard are encouraged to investigate the possibility of applying the most recent editions of the standards indicated in Annex A.

### ANNEX A

(Clause 2)

## LIST OF REFERRED INDIAN STANDARDS

IS No.	Title
686 : 1985	Methods for determination of colour
	fastness of textile materials to
	daylight (first revision)
766 : 1988	Method for determination of colour
	fastness of textile materials to
	rubbing (first revision)
971:1983	Method for determination of colour
	fastnes of textile materials to
	perspiration (first revision)
1390 : 1983	Methods for determination of <i>p</i> H
	value of aqueous extracts of textile
	materials (first revision)
1720 : 1978	Specification for cotton sewing
	threads (second revision)

IS No.	Title
1895: 1982	Cotton NEWAR (second revision)
2454 : 1985	Methods for determination of colour
	fastness of textile materials to
	artificial light (Xenon lamp) (first
	revision)
3086 : 1965	Code for seaworthy packaging of
	cotton hosiery yarn and goods
3325 : 1965	Code for inland packaging of cotton
	hosiery yarn and goods
3596 : 1967	Glossary of terms relating to hosiery
6359 : 1971	Method for conditioning of textiles
IS/ISO105 -	Textiles — Tests for colour fastness:
C10: 2006	Part C10 Colour fastness to washing
	with soap or soap and soda